## A Resolution Appointing Matt Steinman to the Agricultural Advisory Board

WHEREAS, on April 29, 2002, the Board of County Commissioners established the Skagit County Agricultural Advisory Board by Resolution R20020134. On October 28, 2002, the Board of County Commissioners approved amendments to the above resolution through Resolution No. 20020375;

WHEREAS it is the responsibility of the Board of County Commissioners to appoint members to the Skagit County Agricultural Advisory Board;

WHEREAS there is a vacant position in District 3 on the Agricultural Advisory Board;

WHEREAS Matt Steinman, who resides in district 3, has a desire to serve on the Agricultural Advisory Board

**WHEREAS** the Agricultural Advisory Board Chair reviewed the Board of County Commissioner appointment and recommends this appointment;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that Matt Steinman is appointed to the Skagit County Agricultural Advisory Board. Matt Steinman is appointed to the position that was formerly held by Steve Omdal and will serve the remainer the term that expires December 31, 2027.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND AFFIX THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF OUR OFFICE this <u>13</u> day of <u>Januan</u>, 2025.



SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Lisa Janicki, Chair

Ron Wesen, Commissioner

Peter Bro Commissioner

Attest:

Approved as to form:

Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Approved as to Content: Department Head